PRD-12/519/2022-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development

/113497/2023



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 25th January, 2023.

No.PRD-12/519/2022-PRD(B)/DFA/129623: In pursuance to the Finance (Estt-A) Department's O.M. No.FEG. 26/2012/29 dated 31/10/2012 and as per HSLC Certificate, the date of birth of **Shri Matleb Hussain**, Assistant Executive Engineer, South Salmara Dev. Block is computed as 02/02/1963 and hence, the date of retirement on superannuation of the officer falls on 28/02/2023.

Signed by Puspanjali Passam, Panch Date 30-01-2023 15:37:29 Deptt.

Dated Dispur, the 25th January, 2023.

Memo No.PRD-12/519/2022-PRD(B)/DFA/129623-A

Copy to:

- The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information & necessary action.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati-37.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, South Salmara.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, South Salmara.
- 5. The Block Development Officer, South Salmara Development Block.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Hatsingimary Treasury.
- 7. Shri Matleb Hussain, Assistant Executive Engineer, South Salmara Dev. Block.

By order etc,

Signed by David Kumar Under Schaktabathne Govt. of Assam, Panchaya Data: 130-0 102023 pt3:445:54ptt.